MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL
VARSITY BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

2024-2025
DATE TEAM PLACE TIME
Tue., Dec. 3 Monroe Central Martins Ferry 6:00 PM
Tue., Dec. 10 Buckeye Local Buckeye Local 5:30 PM
Sat., Dec. 14 Wheeling Central Wheeling Central 6:00 PM
Tue., Dec. 17 Shadyside Martins Ferry 530 PM
Thu., Dec. 19 Bellaire Bellaire 6:00 PM
Sat., Dec. 21 Coshocton $ ECO Center 3:30 PM
Mon., Dec. 23 Wheeling Central Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Fri., Dec. 27 Indian Valley @ Canton McKinley  12:00 PM
Mon., Dec. 30 Cambridge Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Fri., Jan. 3 Buckeye Local Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Sat., Jan. 4 St. Clairsville Martins Ferry 3:00 PM
Tue., Jan. 7 Monroe Central Monroe Central 6:00 PM
Thu., Jan. 9 Steubenville Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Sat., Jan. 11 Garaway + Conotton Valley 5:15PM
Tue., Jan. 14 Bellaire Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Fri., Jan. 17 Cambridge Cambridge 6:00 PM
Tue., Jan. 21 Buckeye Trail Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Thu., Jan. 23 St. Clairsville St. Clairsville 415 PM
Tue., Feb. 4 Harrison Central Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Fri., Feb. 7 Shadyside Shadyside 6:00 PM
Tues., Feb. 11 OVAC Semi/Consolation ~ TBA TBA
Fri., Feb. 14 OVAC Consolation TBA TBA
-or-
Sat., Feb. 15 OVAC Finals ECO Center 6:00 PM
Feb. 18-22 OHSAA First & Second Round

+ Game Is Part Of Conotton Valley Showcase

@ OHSBCA Shot Clock Showcase

$ ESOEC Holiday Tournament



